

Bid No. F1166413C1
Broward County Governmental Center East Fire Alarm Modernization (CBE Reserve)
 Agency: Facilities Management Division
 Purchasing Agent: Amy Almanzar

Date Bid Posted: 12/2/13
 Date Bid Opened: 1/29/14
 Bid Submittals: 2
 Declinations: 0



Tabulation of Bids				Brown & Brown Electric, Inc. 6555 N.W. 9 Ave., 205 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309		Francis Uriel Electric, Inc. 1860 N. Pine Island Road, 107 Plantation, FL 33322	
Item	Commodity Code (34016) Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization (not to exceed 3% of the total bid price)	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,970.00	\$5,970.00
2	Insurance, payment bond, performance bond (not to exceed 3% of the total bid price)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	Permit Allowance		Allowance	-	\$8,000.00	-	\$8,000.00
4	Furnish all labor, materials, equipment, services and incidentals necessary to perform all of the work in accordance with the contract specifications and drawings.	1	LS	\$399,970.00	\$399,970.00	\$476,030.00	\$476,030.00
	<i>Contingent Items 5 through 19:</i> <i>The following contingent prices must be bid in order for your bid to be considered responsive. These contingent prices will be used if required for unforeseen conditions once improvements are started and will be effected by change orders. The contingent prices will not be considered as a basis for award; however, unbalanced prices may be reason for rejection of bid. These contingent price items will be used when additional quantities are needed beyond quantities estimated in Line Item 4.</i>						
5	Strobes: Unit price to provide and install additional strobes.	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
6	Speaker/Strobe: Unit price to provide and install additional speaker/strobes.	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
7	Smoke Detectors: Unit price to provide and install additional smoke detectors.	10	EA	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
8	Heat Detectors: Unit price to provide and install additional heat detectors.	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
9	Pull Stations: Unit Price to install additional pull stations.	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
10	Speaker/Strobe Adapters: Unit price to provide and install additional speaker/strobe adapters.	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
11	Remote Phone Jacks: Unit price to provide and install additional remote phone jacks.	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
12	Wire - #18-4: Unit price to provide and install replacement of damaged/malfunctioning #18-4 wire.	5000	LF	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
13	Wire - #16-2: Unit price to provide and install replacement of damaged/malfunctioning #16-2 wire.	5,000	LF	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00
14	20 Amp Circuit Breakers: Unit price to provide and install twenty amp circuit breakers.	5	EA	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
15	1" EMT Conduit: Unit price to provide and install 1" EMT conduit.	2,500	LF	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00
16	#10 THHN CU: Unit price to provide and install #10 THHN CU.	5,000	LF	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00
17	J-box: Unit price to provide and install J-Boxes.	100	EA	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
18	Drywall Patching/Repair (including finish): Unit price to patch/repair drywall.	2,000	SF	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00
19	Masonry Patching/Repair (including finish): Unit price to patch/repair masonry surfaces.	2,000	SF	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00
	Total (Items 1, 2, 4 thru 19):				\$449,345.00		\$688,000.00
	Total Permit Items (Item 3):				\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
	Total Group One and Contingent Items:				\$457,345.00		\$696,000.00

Prepared By: Amy Almanzar